Meilhaus Electronic GmbH
Am Sonnenlicht 2
82239 Alling/Germany
Tel.	 +49 - 81 41 - 52 71-0
Fax	 +49 - 81 41 - 52 71-129
E-Mail	 sales@meilhaus.com
More information in our Web-Shop at  www.meilhaus.com and in our download section.

Max. weight 6kg
MEasurement starts with ME.	 46� www.meilhaus.de
Ordering Information
Standard model:
4456C Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope: 4CH, 350MHz, 5GSa/s(1ch), 2.5GSa/s(4ch)
4456D Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope: 4CH, 500MHz, 5GSa/s(1ch), 2.5GSa/s(4ch)
4456E Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope: 4CH, 1GHz, 5GSa/s(1ch), 2.5GSa/s(4ch)
Economic model:
4456CM Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope: 4CH, 350MHz, 5GSa/s(1ch), 1.25GSa/s(4ch)
4456DM Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope: 4CH, 500MHz, 5GSa/s(1ch), 1.25GSa/s(4ch)
4456EM Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope: 4CH, 1GHz, 5GSa/s(1ch), 1.25GSa/s(4ch)
S/N Designation Remarks
1 Passive voltage probe 4
2 Power cord 1, standard three-prong power cord
3 User manual 1
4 Programming manual 1
5 Certificate of conformity 1
Standard Package
MEasurement starts with ME.	 47� www.meilhaus.de
Ordering Information
Options
Option No. Designation Function
4456-H01 Logical analyzer option Necessary for the mixed signal oscillo-
scope, 16 digital channels, including 1
logic probe
4456-H02 Function generator option 1 channel and 25 MHz function gene-
rator
4456-H03 P9558
Passive voltage probe
Bandwidth: DC~250MHz
Attenuation: 100:1
Max. voltage: 3000V
Length: 200cm
4456-H04 P3258
Passive voltage probe
Bandwidth: DC~100MHz
Attenuation: 100:1
Max. voltage: 1500V
Length: 130cm
4456-H05 P8050
High voltage differential probe
Bandwidth: DC~50MHz
Attenuation: 50:1, 500:1
Accuracy: ±2%
Max. voltage: 1300 (DC+ACpk)
Power: 9VDC
4456-H06 P8100
High voltage differential probe
Bandwidth: DC~100MHz
Attenuation: 50:1, 500:1
Accuracy: ±2%
Max. voltage: 1300 (DC+ACpk)
Power: 9VDC
4456-H07 A622
Current probe
Bandwidth: DC~100kHz
Scale: 50mA~100A peak
Range: 10mV/A, 100mV/A
Supply: 9V alkaline batteries
4456-H08 AP202
Current probe
Bandwidth: DC~25MHz
Accuracy: ±3%
Max. current: 20A (DC+ACpk)
Range: 100mV/A
Power: 9VDC
4456-H09 Rack mount kit Rack mount kit
4456-H10 Hard transit case Hard transit case
4456-H11 English front panel English front panel label
4456-H12 P9550A
Passive voltage probe
Bandwidth: DC~500 MHz
Attenuation: 10:1

Maximum voltage: 300 V (DC+ACpk)
MEasurement starts with ME.	 48� www.meilhaus.de
Ordering Information
Options
4456-H14 P9350A
Passive voltage probe
Bandwidth: DC~350MHz
Attenuation: 10:1
Input impedance: 10 MΩ//10pF±2pF
Maximum voltage: 300 V (DC+ACpk)
Automatic identification functions
4456-H15 P9600A
Passive voltage probe
Bandwidth: DC~600MHz
Attenuation: 10:1
Input impedance: 10 MΩ//12pF±2pF
Maximum voltage: 300 V (DC+ACpk)
Automatic identification functions
4456-H16 LAP500
Logic probe
Number of channels: 16
Input impedance: 100 kΩ±2%
Maximum voltage: ±40 Vpk
4456-H17 P5020 Bandwidth: DC~20MHz
High voltage differential probe
Attenuation: 500:1, 5000:1
Precision: ±2%
Maximum voltage: 40 kV (DC+ACpk-pk)
4456-H18 P6100 Bandwidth: DC~100MHz
High voltage differential probe
Attenuation: 100:1, 1000:1
Precision: ±1%
Maximum voltage: 14 kVpp
4456-H19 P7100
High voltage differential probe
Bandwidth: DC~100MHz
Attenuation: 100:1, 1000:1
Precision: ±1%
Maximum voltage: 7000 Vpp
4456-H20 P4220
High voltage single end probe
Bandwidth: DC~220MHz
Attenuation: 1000:1
Precision: ±3%
Maximum voltage: 39 kV (DC+ACpk)
4456-H21 AP621
Current probe
Bandwidth: 10 Hz~100 kHz
Measurement range: 2,000 A peak
Range: 100 mV/A, 10 mV/A, 1 mV/A
4456-H22 AP622D
Current probe
Bandwidth: DC~1.5MHz
Measurement range: 1 mA~40A peak
Range: 100 mV/A, 1 V/A
4456-H23 AP204A
Current probe
Bandwidth: DC~50MHz
Precision: ±3%
Maximum current: 40 A (DC+ACpk)
Range: 50 mV/A
4456-H24 PL-50 matcher Impedance: 50Ω±1%
Bandwidth: DC~2GHz
4456-H25 PL-75 matcher Impedance: 75Ω±1%
Bandwidth: DC~1GHz
4456-H26 PL-93 matcher Impedance: 93Ω±1%
Bandwidth: DC~1GHz
MEasurement starts with ME.	 49� www.meilhaus.de
Ordering Information
Options
Option No. Designation Function
4456-S01 Limit mask test module Support ITU-T, ANSI T1.102, USB and
other standard mask or user creation.
4456-S02 Power measurement and analysis module It supports power supply quality, swit-
ching loss, harmonic wave, ripple and
modulation tests
4456-S03 HD video trigger module Support 480p, 576p, 720p, 1080p,
1080i and other formats
4456-S04 I2C trigger and analysis module Signal rate: ≤10Mbps
Protocol type: 7 digits/10 digits
address
Signal type: single-ended
4456-S05 RS232 trigger and analysis module Signal rate: 50~2Mbps
Signal type: single-ended
4456-S06 SPI trigger and analysis module Signal rate: ≤10Mbps
Signal type: single-ended
4456-S07 CAN trigger and analysis module Signal rate: 10kbps~1Mbps
Signal type: single-ended, differential
CAN_L, CAN_H
4456-S08 LIN trigger and analysis module Signal rate: 800bps~100kbps
Protocol standard: 1.X, 2.X
Signal type: single-ended
4456-S09 FlexRay trigger and analysis module Signal rate: 2.5Mbps, 5Mbps, 10Mbps
Signal type: BP, BM, TX/RX
4456-S10 Audio trigger and analysis module Signal rate: ≤10Mbps
Protocol standard: I2S, LJ, RJ, TDM
Signal type: single-ended
4456-S11 USB trigger and analysis module Signal rate: 1.5Mbps, 12Mbps
Signal type: single-ended, differential
4456-S12 MIL-STD-1553 trigger and analysis module Signal rate: 1 Mbps
Signal type: Single end and differential